TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weyerhaeuser Company		11/16/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hemisphere National Bank	
Street Address:	8600 N.W. 36 Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2885479	REPUBLIC FEDERAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Cyril Malloy, III
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. 3rd Avenue
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7.458
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Cyril Malloy, III
Signature:	/John Cyril Malloy, III/
Date:	12/20/2006

900065221 REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0506

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=7458 Assignment 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK & REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Republic Federal Savings and Loan Association, a Savings and Loan Association of the United States, with an address of: Woodland Hills California, 91367, adopted and used the trademark "REPUBLIC FEDERAL", including but not limited to the logo-presentation with a stylized eagle/triangle design, in connection with "banking services," for which a registration has been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,885,479 and any such rights are now in the name of Weyerhaeuser Company, a Washington Corporation having an address of 33663 Weyerhaeuser Way South, Federal Way WA 98003 ("Weyerhaeuser"); and

WHEREAS, Hemisphere National Bank, a Banking Association of Florida, having address of: 8600 N.W. 36 Street, Suite 800, Miami, Florida 33166 (Hemisphere), is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademark for the territory of the United States, and all foreign countries, together with the registration therefor and good will associated with the mark, and including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for US\$10,000, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Weyerhaeuser does hereby assign unto Hemisphere, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark "REPUBLIC FEDERAL", including the above identified registration therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the right to sue for past infringement. Weyerhaeuser agrees to provide such further documents and to Weyerhaeuser agrees obtain/execute/provide such further instruments as are necessary to properly transfer the above identified registration to Hemisphere. acknowledges that the rights granted herein are granted to Hemisphere on a quitclaim basis. Hemisphere further acknowledges that Weyerhaeuser shall have no obligation whatsoever to Hemisphere in connection with any claim or action arising out of, or in connection with the rights granted herein.

Weyerhaeuser represents and warrants that it knows of no contractual

restrictions which limit the scope of the trademarks rights. WEYERHAEUSER COMP Signed: Print Name: IEFFREY W. NITTA Title: Vice President/Treasurer STATE OF WASHINGTON)ss: COUNTY OF KING day of November The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this I dentification. Type of identification produced: Public My Commission Ex Name of Notary typed or printed HEMISPHERE NATIONAL BANK Signed: Print Name: janiz Title: STATE OF FLORIDA)SS: COUNTY OF DADE Dverbel, 2006, by The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this chulatz, for who is personally known identification. Type of identification produced: day of to me Public NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

Name of Notary typed or printed

RECORDED: 12/21/2006

My Commission frame: M. Henriques

Commission # DD417152 Expires: MAY 13, 2009 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0508